The following table sets forth the cash dividends declared per share of common stock during each fiscal quarter since January 1, 2011.

Cash Dividends Declared
Per Share of Common Stock

2014
First Quarter $ 0.27

2013
Fourth Quarter $ 0.27
Third Quarter $ 0.27
Second Quarter $ 0.27
First Quarter $ 0.27

2012
Fourth Quarter $ 0.27
Third Quarter $ 0.27
Second Quarter $ 0.27
First Quarter $ 0.25

2011
Fourth Quarter $ 0.35
Third Quarter $ 0.25
Second Quarter $ 0.22
First Quarter $ 0.18

S-9

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK MORTGAGE TRUST INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and total capitalization as of December 31, 2013 (1) on an actual basis (2) on an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the consummation of our public offering of common stock in January 2014 and (3) on a pro forma as adjusted
basis to give effect to the consummation of this offering. This table should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our condensed consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of December 31, 2013

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
Pro forma

As Adjusted(1)(2)

(Dollars in thousands) unaudited

Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,798 $ 107,643 $ 203,203

Debt:
Financing arrangements, portfolio investments $ 791,125 $ 791,125 $ 791,125
Residential collateralized debt obligations(3) 158,410 158,410 158,410
Multi-family collateralized debt obligations, at fair value(4) 7,871,020 7,871,020 7,871,020

Securitized debt 304,964 304,964 304,964
Subordinated debentures 45,000 45,000 45,000

Total debt 9,170,519 9,170,519 9,170,519

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 7.75% Series B cumulative redeemable, $25
liquidation preference per share, 3,450,000 shares authorized, 3,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding actual, 3,000,000 issued and outstanding as adjusted, and
3,000,000 issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted 72,397 72,397 72,397

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 400,000,000 shares authorized, 64,102,029 shares
issued and outstanding actual, 75,602,029 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted
and 88,602,029 shares issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted 641 756 886
Additional paid-in capital 404,555 480,285 575,715
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,073 3,073 3,073

Total stockholders� equity 480,666 556,511 652,071

Total capitalization $ 9,651,185 $ 9,727,030 $ 9,822,590

(1) The as-adjusted and pro forma as adjusted amounts reflect the net proceeds to us from the sale of 11,500,000 shares of our common stock
in a public offering in January 2014 at a net public offering price of $6.61 per share, and the receipt of the total estimated net proceeds of
approximately $75.8 million, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions as well as offering expenses payable by us.
Excludes 104,517 shares issued to employees during the quarter ended March 31, 2014 under our 2010 Stock Incentive Plan.

(2) The pro forma as adjusted amount reflects the net proceeds to us from the sale of 13,000,000 shares of our common stock in this